their employees, or the Subcontractor or its employees as provided by statute or court decisions. 

12 COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT 

A Compensation 

1 VAAA agrees to pay the Subcontractor up to the amount of $  852,936  

$ 137,704 (One Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Four Dollars – for Congregate Meals 

$ 715,232 (Seven Hundred Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars – for Home Delivered Meals) 

full and complete compensation, for the Subcontractor’s costs and expenses incurred, as applicable, to 

provision of services under this contract, for the period of  10/01/2024  through  09/30/2025  

2 Subcontractor agrees that VAAA may initiate fiscal audit and review at the end of the first three (3) month